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Regulator

Charity registered under section 39 or
section 40 of the Charities Act 2009

Charity Details
Charity Number
Charity Name

Charity Governance

Your organisation determined that:

At this time, our organisation has

Activities
Annual Return for Period
Due Date
Activities

Description of Activities

Beneficiaries
Provides Direct Service to Invididuals

Fees Charged for Direct Service

Fee Structure & consideration/selection

process

Beneficary Selection Process

Average No. Employees / Paid Officers

No. of Volunteers

Financials

Gross Income

From Government/ Local Authorities
From Other Public Bodies

From Philanthropic organisations
From Donations

From trading and commercial activities
From Other Sources

Description of Other Sources
Donation Income Types

Gross Expenditure

Salary Expenditure

Annual Report

Submission Number: |SR52928

Received Date: 12/10/2021

20204704

SOUTH EAST RADIOTHERAPY TRUST, COMPANY LIMITED BY
GUARANTEE

it does need to meet the Additional Standards of the Charities
Governance Code

complied with all sections of the Charities Governance Code

01-01-2020 to 31-12-2020
31/10/2021
Welfare of those in need because of youth, age, ill health or disability

Provided transportation for cancer treatment. Service stopped in March
2020 due to Covid.

Those suffering from disease, disorders and ill-health
Yes
No

Hospital referral
NONE
50-249

€19,347.00
€0.00
€0.00
€0.00
€19,347.00
€0.00
€0.00

Bequests
€85,787.00
€0.00



Attachments

Type

Full Set of Accounts

Annual Report

Declaration
Filer Name:
Filer Address:
Filer Email:

Filer Phone:

Filer Declaration Made:

Description

SERT without back pages 2020.pdf
SERT Usage 20.pdf

Gordon Watson

sparker@parkerlaw.ie
051878090

Yes

Barcode
BC179675
BC179675

BC179675
BC179676



