

Annual Report

Charity registered under section 39 or section 40 of the Charities Act 2009

Description of Other Sources

Donation Income Types

Gross Expenditure Salary Expenditure

Submission Number:	SR52928
Received Date:	12/10/2021

Charity Details		
Charity Number 20204704		
Charity Name	SOUTH EAST RADIOTHERAPY TRUST, COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
Charity Governance		
Your organisation determined that:	termined that: it does need to meet the Additional Standards of the Charities Governance Code	
At this time, our organisation has	complied with all sections of the Charities Governance Code	

Activities	
Annual Return for Period	01-01-2020 to 31-12-2020
Due Date	31/10/2021
Activities	Welfare of those in need because of youth, age, ill health or disability
Description of Activities	Provided transportation for cancer treatment. Service stopped in March 2020 due to Covid.
Beneficiaries	Those suffering from disease, disorders and ill-health
Provides Direct Service to Invididuals	Yes
Fees Charged for Direct Service	No
Fee Structure & consideration/selection process	
Beneficary Selection Process	Hospital referral
Average No. Employees / Paid Officers	NONE
No. of Volunteers	50-249
Financials	
Gross Income	€19,347.00
From Government/ Local Authorities	€0.00
From Other Public Bodies	€0.00
From Philanthropic organisations	€0.00
From Donations	€19,347.00
From trading and commercial activities	€0.00
From Other Sources	€0.00

Bequests €85,787.00

€0.00

Attachments				
Туре	Description	Barcode BC179675 BC179675		
Full Set of Accounts	SERT without back pages 2020.pdf	BC179675		
Annual Report	SERT Usage 20.pdf	BC179676		
Declaration				
Filer Name:	Gordon Watson			
Filer Address:				
Filer Email:	sparker@parkerlaw.ie			
Filer Phone:	051878090			
Filer Declaration Made:	Yes			